501953007 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bhadri Varadarajan	06/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novellus Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13494836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)663-0920

 Phone:
 5106631100

 Email:
 lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Ho/WAVS LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOVLP466/NVLS003722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVLS003722_NOVLP446__Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028362 FRAME: 0549 CH \$40.00 134948

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: REMOTE PLASMA BASED DEPOSITION OF SiOC CLASS OF FILMS (Atty. Docket No. NOVLP466/NVLS003722), and

(1) for which I have	executed a U.S. pate	ent application;			
AND/OR					
(2) the same having	been filed on () as Application No. ();		
		OR			
(3) which is a U.S. P	rovisional Patent Ap	oplication filed on Application No. (·);		
	3422 to insert within	rize and request the assignee's attorneys the foregoing parentheses the filing da			
		able consideration, the receipt and suffinamed inventor, hereby:	ciency of which is		
business at 4000 No interest in the above disclosed therein, an	rth First Street, San I referenced applicati d in applications bas	lus Systems, Inc., a California corporationse, CA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), the enterior including any and all improvements sed upon, and patents (including foreign e-referenced application.	tire right, title and and inventions		
	pplication or any div	issioner of Patents to issue any and all I vision, continuation, substitute, renewal			
perform any acts wh	ich are reasonably no as any derivative app	ocuments and, entirely at the ASSIGNE ecessary in connection with the prosecublications thereof, foreign applications be used applications.	tion of said		
the ASSIGNEE, its	successors, assigns a	and conditions of this assignment shall in and other legal representative, and shall ventor's heirs, legal representatives and	be binding upon the		
		not entered, and will not enter into any with this assignment.	assignment,		
Signed on the	e date indicated besid	de my signature.			
1) Signature: Typed Name:	What Varadarajan	Date: 6/1	2/2012		

Assign US or Foreign Patent Application (No Notary)

PATENT REEL: 028362 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 06/12/2012